Meeting held on September 20, 2021 to hold office for a term of 5 (five) consecutive years from 
the conclusion of the 39th Annual General Meeting (AGM) until the Annual General Meeting of 
the Company to be held for the Financial Year 2025-2026 and were paid a remuneration of Rs. 
35,000 (Rupees Thirty Five Thousand) and reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses incurred 
for the financial year 2021-2022. This remuneration may be increased in such manner as per 
the terms of agreement with the Company for the upcoming financial years. 

NBFC Auditor’s Report (Reserve Bank) Directions 2008: